completion, the Contractor agrees to allow the Owner to deduct liquidated damages from Requests for Payment. 

4.2.3.  Liquidated damages for each Calendar Day that expires after the Contract Time specified in paragraph 4.1.1 for Substantial 

Completion of the entire Work − until the Work is substantially complete − shall be in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and 
No/Cents ($1,200)  

4.2.4.  Liquidated damages for each Calendar Day that expires after each of the Contract Times designated in Section 00520 Attachment 

A to the Agreement − until each such part of the Work is sufficiently complete − shall be in the amounts stated in Section 00520 Attachment A

[...]

Liquidated damages for each Calendar Day after Substantial Completion of the entire Work that expires after the Contract Time 

specified in paragraph 4.1.3 for completion and readiness for final payment − until the entire Work is complete and ready for final payment − 
shall be in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and No/Cents ($1,200)  

Assessment and/or Withholding of Liquidated Damages 

4.3.  If the Contractor fails to complete the Work, or a specified part of the Work, within the corresponding Contract Time, or if at any 
time after the Work is eighty percent (80%) in place, the Contractor does not prosecute the balance of the Work with the diligence required to